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The manuscript has been improved according to the suggestions of reviewers:

1. FORMAT HAS BEEN UPDATED
2. REVISION HAS BEEN MADE ACCORDING TO THE SUGGESTIONS OF THE REVIEWERS. FOLLOWING, THE AUTHORS’ REPLY TO EACH POINT RAISED BY THE REVIEWERS.
Reviewer 00504575
de’Angelis and colleagues report and interesting series of endoscopic balloon dilation of strictures in Crohn Disease.  The inclusion of both naive and postoperative strictures with or without fistulization reflect the usual clinic scenario in Crohns Disease strictures. Although the number of the cases included is not so large, the conclusions are well presented and discussed. I agree with the authors that until clinical guidelines are available, EBD would be a treatment option before surgery in this kind of patients.

A. We thank the reviewer for the encouraging comments and support. 

Reviewer 00071021

De Angelis and colleagues well describe a series of endoscopic balloon dilation of strictures in Crohn disease but the number of population study is not large.

A. We recognize that our population of subjects is not very large. However our study sample as a single center study has a size similar to the average range reported in the other case series published in the literature (Hassan et al. 2007). We agree with the reviewer that larger multicenter studies are needed. 

Reviewer 00504458
Ethical Considerations

Please rewrite the sentence “The study protocol was carried out in accordance with the Declaration of Helsinki” as “The work carried out was in accordance with the principles laid down in the Declaration of Helsinki for biomedical research involving humans.”

A. We thank the reviewer for the suggestion. The manuscript has been changed accordingly. 

Reviewer 02445426
The authors reported results of consecutive 26 patients undergoing endoscopic balloon dilation (EBD) for symptomatic Crohn’s Disease (CD)-related strictures. Success rate was 81.5% without any serious complications. The authors concluded that EBD is a safe and effective procedure to prevent or postpone surgical treatment for these patients.

Although the topic is not so novel as there have been many similar reports previously, the present study clearly shows clinical benefit of EBD for CD-related strictures.

In addition, the present study has some strength in recruiting all patients without any exclusion criteria, including long strictures and those with fistula.

There are major and minor comments.

Major comments

Q.
Indication for EBD in the present study, i.e., definition of “symptomatic strictures”, is ambiguous. Did all the patients need surgical treatment if EBD was not applied? Otherwise, did the present study include patients with slight symptoms? If it did, how many of the patients were on serious condition that unabled oral intake.

A. All CD patients included in the study were presenting clear symptoms of an intestinal obstruction, such as abdominal pain, cramps, bloating and vomiting then confirmed by a radiological assessment (as described in the text). All patients would have undergone surgical resection of the stricture if the EBD were not performed. No patient was in a condition that hampered oral intake at the time of the EBD. More details have been added in the text.  
Q.
Referred literatures were too few although there have been many similar reports on EBD for CD. The authors should review more articles and compare their own results with precious studies (e.g., success rates, complication rates, number of included patients, eligibility criteria, follow-up periods, etc.)

A. The manuscript has been revised according to the reviewer’s suggestions. The discussion has been implemented in comparison with other similar studies already published. 

Q)
As the strong point of the present study is that it included long strictures and those with fistula, the authors should make more discussion on this point. How were the exact length-related criteria in previous studies? If it was 5cm, how many of the patients had longer strictures than 5cm in the present study?

A. As suggested, we widened the discussion regarding this issue (stricture length). Moreover, Table 2 has been modified adding the number of subjects presenting strictures shorter or longer than 4 cm (based on Hassan et al. 2007). 

Q.
For the same reason as described above, results on fistula seem important in the present study. The authors should clearly show how many patients were with fistula in the text and in Table 2. In addition, results of multivariate analysis should be clearly shown in a new Table.

A. As suggested, we implemented the discussion regarding this issue, and we clarified in Table 2 the number of patients presenting with stricture-associated fistula. Furthermore, a new table (Table 3) has been added in order to highlight the results of multivariate analysis. 

Q.
Please describe how many of the patients who received repeated EBDs undergo the treatment for the same stricture site and how many for the newly-formed strictures?
A. In patients who received repeated EBD, the procedure was performed on the same site (relapsing stricture). This point has been specified in the text. 

Minor comments

Q.
Clinical success rate 25/27 patients should be corrected to 24/26 in line 3, page 8.

A. The manuscript has been changed accordingly. Thank you for reporting us this mistake. 

Q.  Paragraph 3 in page 10 (i.e., Interestingly, all our patients…) is too long. As it does not directly reflect results of the present study, it should be more focused and shortened.

A. The paragraph has been shortened as suggested by the reviewer. 

3. REFERENCES AND TYPESETTING WERE CORRECTED. 
Since English language of the manuscript reached Grade A for 3 reviewers and Grade B for 1 reviewer, we did not seek for professional copyediting service (as mentioned in the BPG’s Revision Policies for Brief Articles document). However, a native Anglophone has provided a careful revision of the entire manuscript in order to polish the language quality. 
Thank you again for publishing our manuscript in the World Journal of Gastroenterology.
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